1. How much has the Covid pandemic impacted your kids' participation in sports / recreational play? Please use the scale below where 1 means 'not impacted at all' and 5 means 'extremely impacted'.

HOUSEHOLD Age of Children

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids | 4-12 Only | 13-17 Only| 4-12 and
<S60K <$100K 13-17

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 131 109 88 376 200 96 168 112 327 318 1000 529 314 157
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 212 126 335 249 1000 520 309 171
694 % 81 39 285 152 42 123 91 232 182 694 383 182 130
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 70% 72% 63% 74% 64% 63% 58% 72% 69% 73% 69% 74% 59% 76%
* * * E * * G G N N*
440 60 60 27 187 86 20 70 57 148 115 440 240 113 87
5 - Extremely impacted 44% 45% 53% 44% 49% 36% 30% 33% 45% 44% 46% 44% 46% 37% 51%
* EF* * EF * * G N N*
254 34 21 12 98 66 2 53 34 84 66 254 143 69 43
4 25% 25% 19% 20% 26% 28% 33% 25% 27% 25% 27% 25% 27% 22% 25%
* * * B* * *
175 27 21 13 51 46 17 51 18 54 43 175 85 64 26
3 18% 21% 18% 21% 13% 19% 26% 24% 14% 16% 17% 18% 16% 21% 15%
* * * D* * *
130 12 11 9 49 41 7 38 18 48 24 130 52 63 15
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 9% 10% 15% 13% 17% 11% 18% 14% 14% 10% 13% 10% 21% 9%
* * * * J * MO *
47 6 4 5 14 15 3 8 4 25 10 47 28 19 -
2 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 8% 4% 5% 5% 6% -
* * * * * 0 0 *
83 6 7 5 35 26 4 30 14 23 14 83 24 44 15
1- Not impacted at all 8% 4% 6% 8% 9% 11% 6% 14% 11% 7% 6% 8% 5% 14% 9%
* * * * 1) * M *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 212 126 335 249 1000 520 309 171
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

3.9 4 4.1 3.8 4 3.7 37 3.6 39 39 4 39 4 3.6 4.1
Mean * * * E * * G G N N*
1.24 112 1.2 1.28 1.26 131 1.13 1.36 131 1.23 1.14 1.24 112 1.4 1.2
Std. Dev.
std.E 0.04 0.1 0.11 0.16 0.06 0.08 0.14 0.09 0.12 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.05 0.08 0.09
. Err.
) 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



2_1. And, how strongly would you agree or disagree with the following statements? Due to the Covid pandemic, my kids ... - have experienced a sense of loss and resentment

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Age of Children

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Klds No Kids | 4-12 Only [ 13-17 Only |4-12 and 13]
<S60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 131 109 88 376 200 96 168 112 327 318 1000 - 529 314 157
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 212 126 335 249 1000 - 520 309 171
645 77 76 42 259 153 38 156 69 217 152 645 - 352 193 100
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 58% 67% 68% 67% 64% 57% 74% 54% 65% 61% 64% - 68% 62% 59%
* * * * HJ * *
177 22 18 12 85 35 5 62 17 52 34 177 - 98 49 30
Strongly agree 18% 16% 16% 19% 22% 14% 8% 29% 13% 16% 14% 18% - 19% 16% 18%
* * * F * H” * *
468 55 58 30 173 118 33 94 52 165 118 468 - 254 144 70
Somewhat agree 47% 41% 51% 49% 45% 49% 50% 44% 41% 49% 47% 47% - 49% 47% 41%
* * * * * *
355 57 37 20 126 86 29 56 58 118 97 355 - 168 116 71
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 42% 33% 32% 33% 36% 43% 26% 46% 35% 39% 36% - 32% 38% 41%
* * * * G* G *
266 41 24 14 98 67 22 40 45 90 69 266 - 128 85 53
Somewhat disagree 27% 31% 21% 22% 25% 28% 33% 19% 35% 27% 28% 27% - 25% 28% 31%
* * * * G* *
89 15 13 6 28 20 7 16 13 28 27 89 - 40 31 18
Strongly disagree 9% 12% 11% 10% 7% 8% 10% 8% 10% 8% 11% 9% - 8% 10% 11%
* * * * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 212 126 335 249 1000 - 520 309 171
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



2_2. And, how strongly would you agree or disagree with the following statements? Due to the Covid pandemic, my kids ... - are feeling isolated & lonely

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Age of Children

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Klds No Kids | 4-12 Only [ 13-17 Only |4-12 and 13]
<S60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 131 109 88 376 200 96 168 112 327 318 1000 - 529 314 157
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 212 126 335 249 1000 - 520 309 171
741 86 84 51 301 172 46 171 96 242 178 741 - 391 225 125
Top 2 Box (Net) 74% 64% 75% 83% 78% 72% 68% 81% 76% 72% 72% 74% - 75% 73% 73%
* * Ai A * * *
279 25 43 12 121 64 14 72 33 95 58 279 - 140 97 42
Strongly agree 28% 18% 38% 20% 31% 27% 21% 34% 26% 28% 23% 28% - 27% 31% 25%
* ACF* * A * J * *
462 62 41 39 181 108 32 99 63 147 120 462 - 250 128 84
Somewhat agree 46% 46% 37% 63% 47% 45% 47% 47% 50% 44% 48% 46% - 48% 41% 49%
* * ABDE* * * *
259 48 29 11 84 67 21 41 30 93 71 259 - 129 84 45
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 36% 25% 17% 22% 28% 32% 19% 24% 28% 28% 26% - 25% 27% 27%
CD* * * * * *
203 41 20 8 63 55 16 28 24 73 57 203 - 106 68 29
Somewhat disagree 20% 31% 18% 13% 16% 23% 24% 13% 19% 22% 23% 20% - 20% 22% 17%
CD* * * * * G *
56 7 9 2 21 12 5 13 6 20 14 56 - 24 16 16
Strongly disagree 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% - 5% 5% 9%
* * * * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 212 126 335 249 1000 - 520 309 171
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



2_3. And, how strongly would you agree or disagree with the following statements? Due to the Covid pandemic, my kids ... - are finding school and classwork challenging

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Age of Children

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Klds No Kids | 4-12 Only [ 13-17 Only |4-12 and 13]
<S60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 131 109 88 376 200 96 168 112 327 318 1000 - 529 314 157
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 212 126 335 249 1000 - 520 309 171
651 76 65 35 276 159 39 165 82 214 151 651 - 329 202 120
Top 2 Box (Net) 65% 57% 58% 57% 72% 66% 59% 78% 65% 64% 61% 65% - 63% 65% 70%
* * * ABCF * ” * *
283 37 27 14 134 59 13 90 33 82 58 283 - 140 90 53
Strongly agree 28% 28% 24% 22% 35% 25% 19% 42% 26% 25% 23% 28% - 27% 29% 31%
* * * EF * H” * *
368 39 38 22 142 100 27 75 49 132 93 368 - 189 112 67
Somewhat agree 37% 29% 33% 35% 37% 42% 40% 35% 39% 39% 37% 37% - 36% 36% 39%
* * * * * *
349 58 48 27 109 80 28 47 44 121 98 349 - 191 107 51
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 43% 42% 43% 28% 34% 41% 22% 35% 36% 39% 35% - 37% 35% 30%
D* D* D* D* * G G *
267 39 38 22 86 60 22 37 32 91 79 267 - 146 84 38
Somewhat disagree 27% 29% 33% 35% 22% 25% 33% 17% 25% 27% 32% 27% - 28% 27% 22%
* * D* * * G *
82 18 10 5 23 20 6 11 12 30 19 82 - 45 24 13
Strongly disagree 8% 14% 9% 8% 6% 8% 9% 5% 10% 9% 8% 8% - 9% 8% 8%
D* * * * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 212 126 335 249 1000 - 520 309 171
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



2_4. And, how strongly would you agree or disagree with the following statements? Due to the Covid pandemic, my kids ... - are finding it hard to reduce stress and control anxiety

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Age of Children

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Klds No Kids | 4-12 Only [ 13-17 Only |4-12 and 13]
<S60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 131 109 88 376 200 96 168 112 327 318 1000 - 529 314 157
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 212 126 335 249 1000 - 520 309 171
639 76 76 39 270 133 46 157 75 215 143 639 - 339 187 113
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 57% 67% 63% 70% 56% 69% 74% 59% 64% 57% 64% - 65% 61% 66%
* * * AE * HJ * *
259 22 33 12 109 64 18 90 25 81 45 259 - 136 81 42
Strongly agree 26% 17% 29% 19% 28% 27% 28% 43% 20% 24% 18% 26% - 26% 26% 24%
* * * A * H” * *
381 54 43 27 161 69 27 67 50 135 98 381 - 204 106 71
Somewhat agree 38% 40% 38% 43% 42% 29% 41% 32% 39% 40% 39% 38% - 39% 34% 42%
* * E* E * * *
361 58 37 23 115 106 21 55 52 119 106 361 - 181 121 58
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 43% 33% 37% 30% 44% 31% 26% 41% 36% 43% 36% - 35% 39% 34%
D* * * D * G* G *
275 41 29 17 90 82 16 36 41 90 82 275 - 143 91 40
Somewhat disagree 28% 30% 26% 28% 23% 34% 24% 17% 33% 27% 33% 28% - 28% 30% 24%
* * * D * G* G *
86 17 8 6 25 24 5 19 10 30 23 86 - 38 30 18
Strongly disagree 9% 13% 7% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% - 7% 10% 11%
* * * * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 212 126 335 249 1000 - 520 309 171
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



2_5. And, how strongly would you agree or disagree with the following statements? Due to the Covid pandemic, my kids ... - are very much looking forward to the return of sports / recreational play

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Age of Children

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Klds No Kids | 4-12 Only [ 13-17 Only |4-12 and 13]
<S60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 131 109 88 376 200 96 168 112 327 318 1000 - 529 314 157
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 212 126 335 249 1000 - 520 309 171
867 121 99 51 348 187 61 183 102 287 219 867 - 453 259 155
Top 2 Box (Net) 87% 90% 88% 82% 90% 78% 92% 87% 81% 86% 88% 87% - 87% 84% 91%
E* * * E E* * *
502 71 61 30 209 99 32 99 47 164 142 502 - 276 128 98
Strongly agree 50% 53% 54% 49% 54% 41% 48% 46% 37% 49% 57% 50% - 53% 41% 57%
* * * E * * H N N*
364 49 38 21 139 88 29 85 55 123 76 364 - 176 132 57
Somewhat agree 36% 37% 34% 33% 36% 37% 44% 40% 44% 37% 31% 36% - 34% 43% 33%
* * * * J* M *
133 13 14 11 37 53 6 28 24 47 30 133 - 68 49 16
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 10% 12% 18% 10% 22% 8% 13% 19% 14% 12% 13% - 13% 16% 9%
* * * ADF * * *
97 13 10 10 31 30 4 14 17 36 26 97 - 57 30 10
Somewhat disagree 10% 9% 9% 16% 8% 12% 6% 7% 13% 11% 11% 10% - 11% 10% 6%
* * * * * *
36 1 4 1 6 23 2 14 7 12 4 36 - 11 19 7
Strongly disagree 4% * 3% 2% 2% 10% 2% 7% 6% 3% 1% 4% - 2% 6% 4%
* * * AD * J * M *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 212 126 335 249 1000 - 520 309 171
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



2_6. And, how strongly would you agree or disagree with the following statements? Due to the Covid pandemic, my kids ... - are showing signs of being less physically fit

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Age of Children

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Klds No Kids | 4-12 Only [ 13-17 Only |4-12 and 13]
<S60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 131 109 88 376 200 96 168 112 327 318 1000 - 529 314 157
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 212 126 335 249 1000 - 520 309 171
687 88 78 32 283 159 46 158 92 230 157 687 - 331 229 127
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 65% 69% 52% 74% 67% 69% 74% 73% 69% 63% 69% - 64% 74% 74%
* * * C * J * M *
244 29 32 12 110 52 9 61 31 78 59 244 - 122 78 44
Strongly agree 24% 21% 28% 19% 28% 22% 13% 29% 25% 23% 24% 24% - 23% 25% 26%
* F* * F * * *
443 59 46 20 174 107 37 97 61 152 98 443 - 209 152 82
Somewhat agree 44% 44% 41% 32% 45% 45% 56% 46% 48% 45% 40% 44% - 40% 49% 48%
* * * C* * M *
313 46 35 30 102 80 21 54 34 105 91 313 - 190 79 44
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 35% 31% 48% 26% 33% 31% 26% 27% 31% 37% 31% - 36% 26% 26%
* * D* * * G N *
252 35 29 24 80 67 17 41 24 85 75 252 - 150 70 32
Somewhat disagree 25% 26% 25% 39% 21% 28% 26% 19% 19% 26% 30% 25% - 29% 23% 19%
* * D* * * G O *
62 12 7 5 22 13 3 13 10 19 17 62 - 40 9 13
Strongly disagree 6% 9% 6% 9% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% - 8% 3% 7%
* * * * * N *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 212 126 335 249 1000 - 520 309 171
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



2. And, how strongly would you agree or disagree with the following statements? Due to the Covid pandemic, my kids ... - Top 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Age of Children

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Klds No Kids | 4-12 Only [ 13-17 Only |4-12 and 13]
<S60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 131 109 88 376 200 9% 168 112 327 318 1000 - 529 314 157

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 212 126 335 249 1000 - 520 309 171

645 77 76 e 259 153 38 156 69 217 152 645 - 352 193 100

have experienced a sense of loss and resentment 64% 58% 67% 68% 67% 64% 57% 74% 54% 65% 61% 64% - 68% 62% 59%
* * * * HJ * *

741 86 84 51 301 172 46 171 9% 242 178 741 - 391 225 125

are feeling isolated & lonely 74% 64% 75% 83% 78% 72% 68% 81% 76% 72% 72% 74% - 75% 73% 73%
* * A* A * * *

651 76 65 35 276 159 39 165 82 214 151 651 - 329 202 120

are finding school and classwork challenging 65% 57% 58% 57% 72% 66% 59% 78% 65% 64% 61% 65% - 63% 65% 70%
* * * ABCF * 1 * *

639 76 76 39 270 133 46 157 75 215 143 639 - 339 187 113

inding i i 4% 57% 7% % 70% 56% 3 74% 59% 4% 57% 4% - 5% 1% %

are finding it hard to reduce stress and control anxiety 64% % 67% 63% 0% 6% 69% % 9% 64% % 64% 65% 61% 66%
* * * AE * HJ * *

867 121 99 51 348 187 61 183 102 287 219 867 - 453 259 155

are very much looking forward to the return of sports /

recreational play 87% 90% 88% 82% 90% 78% 92% 87% 81% 86% 88% 87% - 87% 84% 91%
E* * * £ E* - -

687 88 78 32 283 159 46 158 %2 230 157 687 - 331 229 127

are showing signs of being less physically fit 69% 65% 69% 52% 74% 67% 69% 74% 73% 69% 63% 69% - 64% 74% 74%
* * * C * J * M *

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



2. And, how strongly would you agree or disagree with the following statements? Due to the Covid pandemic, my kids ... - Bottom 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Age of Children

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Klds No Kids | 4-12 Only [ 13-17 Only |4-12 and 13]
<S60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 131 109 88 376 200 9% 168 112 327 318 1000 - 529 314 157
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 212 126 335 249 1000 - 520 309 171
355 57 37 20 126 86 29 56 58 118 97 355 - 168 116 71
have experienced a sense of loss and resentment 36% 42% 33% 32% 33% 36% 43% 26% 46% 35% 39% 36% - 32% 38% 41%
* * * * G* G *
259 48 29 1 84 67 21 41 30 93 71 259 - 129 84 45
are feeling isolated & lonely 26% 36% 25% 17% 22% 28% 32% 19% 24% 28% 28% 26% - 25% 27% 27%
CD* * * * * *
349 58 48 27 109 80 28 47 44 121 98 349 - 191 107 51
are finding school and classwork challenging 35% 43% 42% 43% 28% 34% 41% 2% 35% 36% 39% 35% - 37% 35% 30%
D* D* D* D* * G G *
361 58 37 23 115 106 21 55 52 119 106 361 - 181 121 58
are finding it hard to reduce stress and control anxiety 36% 43% 33% 37% 30% 44% 31% 26% 41% 36% 43% 36% - 35% 39% 34%
D* * * D * G* G *
133 13 14 1 37 53 6 28 24 47 30 133 - 68 49 16
are very much looking forward to the return of sports /
recreational play 13% 10% 12% 18% 10% 2% 8% 13% 19% 14% 12% 13% - 13% 16% 9%
* * * ADF * * *
313 46 35 30 102 80 21 54 34 105 o1 313 - 190 79 44
are showing signs of being less physically fit 31% 35% 31% 48% 26% 33% 31% 26% 27% 31% 37% 31% - 36% 26% 26%
* * D* * * G N *

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



